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2024 Schedule 

Nashville Fairgrounds Speedway 
 
Saturday, March 30 Media Day  
 
Saturday, April 6 Open Practice and ¼ Mile Qualifying       
Sunday, April 7  Opening Day – 120 Years of Auto Racing (2:00) 
 Pro Late Models (120 Laps), Limited Late Models, Pure Stocks, Front Runners, Legends, Bandoleros 
  
Friday, April 19 US Legends Spring Nationals 
 Legends, Bandoleros 
  

Saturday, April 20 US Legends Spring Nationals Championship & Pro Late Model 100 (5:00 Start) 
 Pro Late Models (100), Super Trucks, Legends, Bandoleros   
 
Friday, May 10  Local Racing ¼ Mile Special (6:30 Start) 
 Limited Late Model, Pure Stock, Crown Vic, Front Runner, Legends, Bandolero  
Saturday, May 11 ARCA Music City 200 & Pro Late Model 100 & CRA Street Stocks (5:00 Start) 
 ARCA Menards Series East (200), Pro Late Model (100), CRA Street Stocks (5/8) 
 
Friday, June 7 Open Practice       
Saturday, June 8 Modifieds of Mayhem Tour & Pro Late Model 100 (5:00 Start) 
                                               Pro Late Model (100), Modified, Crown Vic (5/8) Limited Late Model, Pure Stock, Front Runner, Legend, Bando 
 
Thursday, June 27  Cup Week in Nashville Late Model Special & Street Stocks (6:00) 
 Details to be announced. Late Models, Street Stocks (5/8) & More 
 
Friday, July 12 Open Practice 
Saturday, July 13  North/South Super Late Model Challenge 100 & Pro Late Model 100 (5:00 Start) 
 Super Late Model (100), Pro Late Model (100), Limited Late Model, Street Stock (1/4), Pure Stock, Front Runner, Legend, Bando 

 
Friday, August 9 Open Practice  
Saturday, August 10 Bass Tire Family Night – Pro Late Model 100 & Super Trucks (5:00 Start) 
 Pro Late Model (100), Super Trucks, Limited Late Model, Pure Stock, Crown Vic (¼), Front Runner, Legend, Bandolero 

 
Friday, October 4 Open Practice       
Saturday, October 5 Local Racing Pro Late Model 100 (5:00 Start) 
 Pro Late Model (100), Super Trucks, Street Stocks (5/8), Limited Late Model, Pure Stock, Front Runner, Legend, Bandolero 

 
Friday, November 1   All American 400 Race Weekend – Local Racing ¼ Mile Special (6:30 Start) 
 Limited Late Models, Pure Stocks, Front Runners, Legends, Bandoleros 
Saturday, November 2 All American 400 Race Weekend – Pole Qualifying & Racing (5:00 Start) 
 Super Late Models, Pro Late Models, CRA Street Stocks, Vores Compact Touring Series 
Sunday, November 3 ASA STARS National Tour 40th Running of the All American 400 (1:00 Start) 
 

 

 

 

 


